
2024 Wayne State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-23   Conf: 21-16   Home: 4-7   Away: 11-11   Neutral: 14-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (407), Opp (377)   DPs Turned: Team (64), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (1), Young (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Douglas (5), McCafferty
(4), Madsen (3), Chaney (2), Thomas (2), Calabrese (1), Cannon (1), Essink (1), Heard (1), Lynam (1), Wells (1), Young (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Lynam, Colin .329 50-49 170 43 56 17 1 4 39 87 .512 33 8 32 1 .458 1 0 2-2 76 2 2 .975
2 Douglas, Chase .328 51-51 183 50 60 8 1 2 29 76 .415 33 6 31 2 .436 5 5 33-36 87 132 13 .944
21 McCafferty, Quinn .315 52-52 178 33 56 10 2 1 47 73 .410 23 4 34 1 .392 7 10 2-6 77 129 13 .941
4 Wells, Trey .286 52-50 192 35 55 11 3 6 48 90 .469 14 11 53 3 .364 3 0 3-3 317 33 2 .994
5 Madsen, Cam .276 44-36 123 30 34 3 0 0 8 37 .301 21 3 12 0 .395 0 2 19-22 71 1 1 .986
10 Cannon, Braden .262 42-34 103 19 27 5 2 2 25 42 .408 21 5 28 1 .408 1 1 3-3 19 52 5 .934
28 Young, Kaden .232 52-52 181 29 42 6 4 6 29 74 .409 25 3 57 0 .332 2 1 10-10 382 12 3 .992
3 Jones, Jack .500 5-0 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
39 McLaughlin, Keagan .500 1-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
41 Thomas, Carter .465 37-37 127 40 59 11 0 1 24 73 .575 12 5 9 1 .524 1 0 18-21 50 1 3 .944
22 Essink, Kyler .397 26-23 78 16 31 5 0 1 10 39 .500 10 3 12 0 .484 0 0 3-4 40 4 1 .978
24 Barnett, Nick .320 17-2 25 2 8 3 1 1 10 16 .640 0 1 6 0 .346 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
32 Heard, Max .318 20-10 44 12 14 2 1 0 6 18 .409 4 2 15 1 .400 0 0 2-4 13 0 0 1.000
20 Cunningham, Nate .281 11-6 32 4 9 2 0 1 5 14 .438 3 1 15 0 .361 0 0 0-0 10 19 4 .879
8 Lynam, Cade .279 36-28 104 27 29 5 0 1 12 37 .356 20 0 20 2 .395 0 1 3-4 57 3 4 .938
7 Calabrese, Alex .250 38-27 88 11 22 5 0 2 18 33 .375 12 1 23 4 .347 0 0 6-6 4 20 2 .923
25 Jutze, Dylan .222 12-3 18 2 4 1 0 0 3 5 .278 1 0 4 1 .263 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
26 Ripa, Nick .190 21-3 21 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .238 1 0 9 0 .227 0 0 1-1 4 18 3 .880
29 Chaney, Brayden .154 30-2 13 8 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 3 1 7 0 .353 0 1 13-15 12 3 1 .938
15 Stanley, Blake .143 9-0 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 4 0 .222 1 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
17 Roland, Tommy .111 10-4 18 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .111 2 0 11 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Ruhl, Luke .000 5-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Strizek, Noah .000 2-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
30 Obrecht, Tyler .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
38 Crnkovich, Eli .000 22-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 2 .600
Totals .301 52-52 1719 374 518 95 15 28 319 727 .423 241 54 388 18 .400 21 22 120-139 1252 478 61 .966
Opponents .277 52-52 1604 296 445 88 17 43 267 696 .434 218 75 371 48 .385 22 15 21-36 1266 443 95 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Miller, Riley 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 0 0
12 Kirk, Corbin 2.80 6-2 12 12 3 2-1 0 70.2 49 24 22 25 77 11 1 5 .195 6 6 1 3 1
7 Calabrese, Alex 3.44 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 18.1 17 7 7 14 14 6 1 1 .266 0 5 0 2 1
13 Shelburne, Jackson 3.98 2-5 10 10 0 0-0 0 40.2 33 23 18 23 39 2 4 2 .231 4 8 1 2 3
33 Kilzer, Josh 4.25 4-1 17 0 0 0-1 0 29.2 25 16 14 15 28 3 0 4 .236 1 6 0 0 0
34 Kneifl, Jacob 5.08 2-1 18 1 0 0-1 0 28.1 32 18 16 12 16 6 2 3 .286 1 4 0 4 1
10 Cannon, Braden 5.40 2-2 18 2 0 0-0 7 25.0 32 17 15 10 26 7 1 2 .308 2 6 0 2 0
40 Van Hill, Kadyn 5.54 1-1 15 2 0 0-0 0 26.0 26 22 16 18 25 9 1 2 .250 2 5 0 0 1
18 Anderson, Nathan 5.96 2-5 11 11 1 0-1 0 54.1 68 39 36 13 46 16 3 6 .313 2 11 0 2 4
38 Crnkovich, Eli 6.69 3-3 22 0 0 0-0 0 37.2 39 35 28 22 33 3 1 5 .273 7 10 0 2 1
35 Rodgers, Dylan 6.75 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 2 5 4 6 2 2 0 0 .118 0 1 0 0 1
27 Sintek, Brody 7.29 1-1 12 0 0 0-1 0 21.0 30 18 17 10 16 6 1 4 .349 1 4 0 1 1
11 Davis, Kolt 8.13 3-1 11 9 0 0-0 0 34.1 48 32 31 21 24 7 0 5 .350 5 6 0 3 1
37 Sweet, Braden 8.79 1-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 14.1 25 17 14 11 12 4 0 4 .385 3 2 0 1 0
4 Wells, Trey 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
9 Hanson, Kyler 11.88 0-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 8.1 12 11 11 10 9 3 2 0 .324 1 0 0 0 0
41 Thomas, Carter 54.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 4 4 3 1 1 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
16 Belt, Nolan 67.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 6 5 4 1 1 0 0 .400 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.61 29-23 181 52 4 4 7 417.1 445 296 260 218 371 88 17 43 .277 42 75 2 22 15
Opponents 6.53 23-29 174 52 7 1 9 422.0 518 374 306 241 388 95 15 28 .301 67 54 12 21 22



PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Wells (8), Essink (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Crnkovich 2, Shelburne 2, Anderson 1, Kirk 1, Totals , Opp
(22)   SBA/ATT: Totals (42-70), Wells (14-26), Essink (7-8), Anderson (4-6), Van Hill (4-4), Calabrese (3-4), Davis (3-4), Shelburne (2-5),
Cannon (1-1), Crnkovich (1-1), Kilzer (1-3), Sintek (1-1), Thomas (1-1)   



2024 Wayne State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 25, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Heard, Max 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Anderson, Nathan 10 3 7 0 1.000 1 4 2 .667 0 0
15 Stanley, Blake 9 8 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
34 Kneifl, Jacob 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Sintek, Brody 6 1 5 0 1.000 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Kilzer, Josh 6 3 3 0 1.000 2 1 2 .333 0 0
12 Kirk, Corbin 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
25 Jutze, Dylan 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
39 McLaughlin, Keagan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Barnett, Nick 4 4 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
37 Sweet, Braden 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
9 Hanson, Kyler 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
11 Davis, Kolt 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
3 Jones, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Rodgers, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wells, Trey 352 317 33 2 .994 1 14 12 .538 8 0
28 Young, Kaden 397 382 12 3 .992 53 0 0 — 0 0
5 Madsen, Cam 73 71 1 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Essink, Kyler 45 40 4 1 .978 0 7 1 .875 1 0
6 Lynam, Colin 80 76 2 2 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Douglas, Chase 232 87 132 13 .944 40 0 0 — 0 0
41 Thomas, Carter 54 50 1 3 .944 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 McCafferty, Quinn 219 77 129 13 .941 40 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lynam, Cade 64 57 3 4 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Chaney, Brayden 16 12 3 1 .938 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cannon, Braden 76 19 52 5 .934 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Calabrese, Alex 26 4 20 2 .923 4 3 1 .750 0 0
26 Ripa, Nick 25 4 18 3 .880 5 0 0 — 0 0
20 Cunningham, Nate 33 10 19 4 .879 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Shelburne, Jackson 8 1 6 1 .875 0 2 3 .400 0 0
40 Van Hill, Kadyn 3 0 2 1 .667 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
38 Crnkovich, Eli 5 0 3 2 .600 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Strizek, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Belt, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Roland, Tommy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Miller, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Obrecht, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Ruhl, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1791 1252 478 61 .966 167 42 28 .600 9 0
Opponents 1804 1266 443 95 .947 67 240 36 .870 8 0


